PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L 2 Technology, LLC	09/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afluo, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5995091
Patent Number:	5963217
Patent Number:	6433784
Patent Number:	6636219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(561)651-1507 Fax Number: 5616535000 Phone:

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	249365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti

Total Attachments: 3

source=20111005113129315#page1.tif source=20111005113129315#page2.tif source=20111005113129315#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0727 501684252

PATENT CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Contribution and Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of July 26, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by and between L 2 Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a registered address of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignor"), and Afluo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a registered address of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"). This Assignment shall be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record the assignment hereunder.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby unconditionally and irrevocably does hereby contribute, assign, grant, convey, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), and in all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, extensions thereof, and any applications claiming priority thereto, in accordance with 35 U.S.C. §261, and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Patents.

[Signature Page to Follow]

{20376024;2}

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNOR	L 2 Technology, LLC
	By: Edward L. Ristaino, President
STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss: COUNTY OF BROWARD)	
	President of L 2 Technology, LLC, on behalf of the or has produced (type of NOTAR PUBLIC STATE OF
	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
ASSIGNEE	Afluo, LLC
	By: L 2 Technology, LLC, its Member By: Lower Lower Lower Edward L. Ristaino, President
STATE OF FLORIDA)	Edward L. Ristanio, Fresident
) ss: COUNTY OF BROWARD)	
September, 2011, by Edward L. Ristaino, P. Afluo, LLC, on behalf of the company.	tion) as identification.
HELENA B. MEDINA Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2013 Commission # DD 882685 Bended Through National Notary Assn.	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be

executed as of the date(s) indicated below.

Exhibit A

Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner
A System and Method for Streaming Multimedia	5,995,091	11/30/99	L 2 Technology, LLC
Data			
Network Conference System Using Limited	5,963,217	10/05/99	L 2 Technology, LLC
Bandwidth to Generate Locally Animated Displays			
System and Method for Automatic Generation	6,433,784	08/13/02	L 2 Technology, LLC
System and Method for Automatic Animation	6,636,219	10/21/03	L 2 Technology, LLC
Generation			

{20376024;2}

PATENT REEL: 027029 FRAME: 0730